

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8569-8570 OF 2003

KRISHAN LAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPN. OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

| (Shashi Sareen) | | (Suman Wadhwa) | |
| Court Master | | AR-cum-PS | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 2-3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8569-8570 OF 2003

| KRISHAN LAL | ... | Appellant(s) |

| Versus |

| FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. | ... | Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw these applications with liberty to take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

Hence I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,
April 26, 2013